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CITY OF AUBURN, KENTUCKY 

ORDINANCE 2013-11 

 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2007-01, A SCHEDULE OF 

RATES, FEES, AND CHARGES FOR THE USE OF AND SERVICES 

RENDERED BY THE AUBURN WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS OF THE 

CITY OF AUBURN, KENTUCKY AND HEREWITH TO THE EXTENT OF 

THAT CONFLICT ONLY, WITH SEVERABILITY CLAUSE. 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF AUBURN, KENTUCKY AS FOLLOWS: 

 

SECTION 1 

A. There is hereby established a revised schedule of rates, fees, and charges, that will 

be collected from users upon each lot, parcel, building, or premise for the use of 

services rendered by the City of Auburn Water and Sewer System in Auburn, 

Kentucky, a charge based upon the following rates: 

 

Water rates: 

First 1,200 gallons  $12.42  14.82 minimum bill 

Next 28,800 gallons  $9.10  10.86 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 70,000 gallons  $7.74 9.24 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons  $6.46  7.70 per 1,000 gallons 

 

 Sewer rates: 

 The sewer rate is 88.5% of the total water usage charge.  

       

B. Water and/or sewer bills are due on the 5
th

 day of each calendar month. There will 

be a late charge of 10% of the outstanding bill applied to all bills that are not paid 

when due. Any bill that remains due and outstanding on the 15
th

 day of the month 

will result in the disconnection of that service.  

 

C. Any service that is disconnected under the provision of paragraph B above shall 

be charged a $50.00 reconnect fee payable before services are reinstated.  

 

D. The cash deposit for water/sewer services shall be as follows: Owner-occupant of 

a service location shall pay a $100.00 deposit. Non-owner-occupant shall pay a 

$200.00 deposit. A $35.00 cut-on fee shall apply when a service is connected.  

 

E. Beginning with bills becoming due on or after January 5, 2008 an annual CPI 

increase of 3% on the above rates will automatically be incurred. The Auburn 

City Council may vote on a lesser percentage for the increase at its discretion.  

 

SECTION 2 

      The foregoing revised schedule of rates and charges for the use of services rendered 

by the City of Auburn Water and Sewer System shall become effective for the collection 

for all water and sewage bills becoming due on or after March 5, 2007 January 5, 2013.  
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SECTION 3 

     Any and all Ordinances, or parts thereof, which are in conflict with any of the 

provisions of this Ordinance, are hereby repealed. 

 

SECTION 4 

     This Ordinance shall be effective after its passage and publication according to the 

law. 

 FIRST READING conducted this the 9
th

 day of December, 2013. 

 SECOND READING conducted this the 13
th

 day of January, 2014. 

 

 

 

        ________________________ 

        Mike Hughes, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Becka LaGrone, City Clerk          


